alkane scenarios. However, the isoprene scenario results in 0 3  increases of 5 - 20 ppbv 0 3

over continental areas. The isoprene does not appear to dramatically increase 0 3  away

from isoprene source regions (e.g. remote marine concentrations increase on the order of 2

ppbv). These will be discussed in more detail later.

Typical summertime daily maximum 0 3  Observations are 20 - 40 ppbv in remote

marine and tropical forest environments, 50 - 120 ppbv in rural environments, and 100 -
400 ppbv in urban-suburban environments (National Research Council, Washington, D.C.,

1991). The GRANTOUR predicted values are expected to be, in general, lower than these

observations. The observations are daily maximum, and GRANTOUR predicts diurnally

averaged concentrations (concentrations averaged over an entire day). Because 0 3  .

concentrations peak during sunlight hours, and then decrease after sundown, the

GRANTOUR values can be expected to be between 50 - 100% of the daily maximums

Also, the GRANTOUR scenarios include only alkanes or isoprene as the non-methane

hydrocarbons. Future scenarios, which will include more NMHCs should produce higher

0 3  levels.

,

134

-__I_ -___--

90.0

60.0

30.0

P) 0.0 a
1

?A
3 -30.0 c,

-60.0

-90.0
-120.0 -60.0 n o  60.0 120.0 180.0 -180.0

(a) Background scenario

Figure 11.1 Surface ozone concentrations for the (a) background, (b) alkane.
and (c) isoprene scenarios. Contours are 5,  10, 15,20,25,30,40,50,60, and 70
PPb".

135

90.0

60.0

30.0

Q) 0.0
a
1 5
c;l-30.0 (d

-60.0

-90.0 - 180.0 -120.0 -60.0 0.0 60.0 120.0 180.0

Longitude

4

Figure 11.1 (c) Surface ozone for the isoprene scenario. Contours are 5, 10, 15,
20,25,30,40,50,60, and 70 ppbv.

The highest 0 3  levels are pre&r-ed for the isoprene scenario (Figure 11. IC). In this

simulation, remote marine 0 3  levels ~ t :  10 - 20 ppbv, which are about half of the observed

range of 20 - 40 ppbv daily maximum. The continental regions are predicted to have 0 3

concentrations greater than 15 ppbv. Over the southern hemisphere continents,

concentrations range from 15 ppbv to 30 - 40 ppbv, which is similar to diurnally averaged

levels expected in rural environments (which have daytime peaks of 50 - 140 ppbv). The

more highly industrialized nothern hemisphere continents see peaks of50 ppbv (North

America), 60 ppbv (Europe), and 30 ppbv (Eastern Asia). Again, given that GRANTOUR

results are diurnal averages, they are within 50 - 100% of the range expected for rural to

urban areas (50 - 400 ppbv) .
Model results may be compared directly to surface 0 3  observations made by the